5460 Other  .  .  .  .   0 0
5610 Municipal Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   15,157 11,434 26,591 26,591 15,157 11,434
5910 Other Muns and Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
5950 Amounts Added to PIL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0 0 0

9599 TOTAL 149,961 139,646 72,231 361,838 0 361,838 149,961 139,646 72,231 55,590 659 14,816 1,166 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 29.09.2023  13:10
2022.01

FIR2022:   Dutton-Dunwich M Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   3429 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   44611 for the year ended December 31, 2022

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External

Transfers Amortization Total Expenses
Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support *

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   77,948 33,460 8,308 119,716 119,716
0250 Corporate Management .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   492,088 2,976 248,271 59,075 28,468 42,840 873,718 873,718
0260 Program Support .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   211,028 25,287 1,633 237,948 -237,948 0
0299 Subtotal 781,064 2,976 307,018 69,016 28,468 0 42,840 1,231,382 0 -237,948 993,434

Protection services
0410 Fire .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   200,015 428 185,088 49,522 55,233 490,286 19,635 509,921
0420 Police .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   591,381 0 591,381 428 591,809
0421 Court Security .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0422 Prisoner Transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0430 Conservation authority .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   58,832 0 58,832 58,832
0440 Protective inspection and control .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   923 7,763 0 8,686 13 8,699
0445 Building permit and inspection services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   150,850 37,201 5,084 0 193,135 0 13,910 207,045
0450 Emergency measures .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   7,500 7,357 0 14,857 738 15,595
0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0498 Other  0 0 0
0499 Subtotal 358,365 428 230,569 653,750 0 58,832 55,233 1,357,177 0 34,724 1,391,901

Transportation services
0611 Roads - Paved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   11,001 12,240 47,389 93,121 217,261 381,012 1,463 382,475
0612 Roads - Unpaved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   87,456 9,941 770,269 69,576 937,242 14,460 951,702
0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   8,457 26,517 81,243 116,217 988 117,205
0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   537,032 27,409 450,672 17,573 231,222 1,263,908 52,239 1,316,147
0621 Winter Control - Except sidewalks, Parking Lots .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   116,677 7,872 135,588 0 0 260,137 11,669 271,806
0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0631 Transit - Conventional .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0632 Transit - Disabled & special needs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0640 Parking .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0650 Street lighting .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   2,409 16,365 3,012 13,136 34,922 142 35,064
0660 Air transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0698 Other  0 0 0
0699 Subtotal 760,623 59,871 1,446,800 113,706 0 0 612,438 2,993,438 0 80,961 3,074,399

Environmental services
0811 Wastewater collection/conveyance.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0812 Wastewater treatment & disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   139,100 9,453 190,560 30,800 143,042 512,955 14,181 527,136
0821 Urban storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0822 Rural storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0831 Water treatment .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
0832 Water distribution/transmission .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   325,259 35,561 831,111 48,667 201,731 1,442,329 36,436 1,478,765
0840 Solid waste collection .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   5,531 386,647 0 392,178 327 392,505
0850 Solid waste disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   24,573 264 507 36,064 492 61,900 2,244 64,144
0860 Waste diversion .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   32,493 0 32,493 23 32,516
0898 Other Consolidated Water Boards  27,399 5,336 310,301 116,707 242,277 702,020 0 702,020
0899 Subtotal 516,331 50,614 1,338,010 651,378 0 0 587,542 3,143,875 0 53,211 3,197,086

Health services
1010 Public health services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   258,499 1,951 74,567 8,257 7,280 350,554 23,929 374,483
1020 Hospitals .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1030 Ambulance services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1035 Ambulance dispatch .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1040 Cemeteries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   45,465 66 7,374 16,921 565 70,391 4,171 74,562
1098 Other  0 0 0
1099 Subtotal 303,964 2,017 81,941 25,178 0 0 7,845 420,945 0 28,100 449,045

Social and family services
1210 General assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1220 Assistance to aged persons .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1230 Child care .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0

[…]

1420 Non-Profit/Cooperative Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1430 Rent Supplement Programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1497 Other  0 0 0
1498 Other  0 0 0
1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 29.09.2023  13:10
2022.01

FIR2022:   Dutton-Dunwich M Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   3429 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   44611 for the year ended December 31, 2022

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External

Transfers Amortization Total Expenses
Before Adjustments

Inter-Functional
Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support *

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Recreation and cultural services
1610 Parks  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   35,774 2,704 31,932 5,031 18,267 93,708 3,499 97,207
1620 Recreation programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0 0
1631 Rec. Fac. - Golf Crs, Marina, Ski Hill .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1634 Rec. Fac. - All Other .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   290,215 6,510 120,375 13,614 81,492 71,675 583,881 27,180 611,061
1640 Libraries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1645 Museums .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1650 Cultural services  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 15,654 21,918 0 37,572 150 37,722
1698 Other Trans Canada Trail  11,291 0 11,291 11,291
1699 Subtotal 325,989 9,214 179,252 40,563 0 81,492 89,942 726,452 0 30,829 757,281

Planning and development
1810 Planning and zoning .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   62,159 3,762 3,496 0 69,417 5,634 75,051
1820 Commercial and Industrial .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   11,012 0 11,012 4,489 15,501
1830 Residential development .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0
1840 Agriculture and reforestation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   42,649 379 758 885,014 0 928,800 928,800
1850 Tile drainage/shoreline assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1898 Other  0 0 0
1899 Subtotal  104,808 379 15,532 888,510 0 0 0 1,009,229 0 10,123 1,019,352

1910 Other  0 0 0

9910 TOTAL 3,151,144 125,499 3,599,122 2,442,101 28,468 140,324 1,395,840 10,882,498 0 0 10,882,498

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 29.09.2023  13:10
2022.01

FIR2022:   Dutton-Dunwich M Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   3429 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   44611 for the year ended December 31, 2022

Additional information contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of column 1 includes: $
5010 Salaries and wages  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   2,549,631